
FEBRUARY 2O2O

INGOME CATEGORY 2O2O YTD 2020 2020 YTD

64,471.73 21,915.13

D. Revenue

228,837.09 56,986

500.00

184.46
18,643.00

10,000.00

500.00

18.00

,AL + IN KIND INCOME

350.00



EXPENSE CATEGORY
1. Personnel

A. Salaries
B. FICA

C. Worker's Compensation

D. Unemployment

E. lnsurance/Education
F. BC Salary

G. BC FICA
2. Accounting
3. Advertising
4. Charlevoix Office

A. Rent

.B. Telephone

5.. Communications
A. Telephone

B. lnternet
6. Contractual
7. Equipment

A. Purchase
B. Repair & Maintenance

8. lnsurance

A. Employment Practices
B. Directors, Officers, Emp.Prac
C. Commercial Umbrella
D. Business Protection

9. Occupancy - Rent
10. Other

A. Board
B. Executive Director
C. Hospitality

D. Licenses, Fees, Dues
E. PD

F. Staff Retreat

G. Theatre Party Petoskey
H. Theatre Pa(y Charlevoix
l. Miscellaneous

1'l . Postage
12. Printing
13. Reimbursement
l4.Supplies
15. Training

A.40-Hour
B. 8-Hour
C. General Civil

16. Travel
A. Lodging
B. Meals
C. Mileage
D. Other

TOTAL EXPENSES
17.Gain (Loss)

of lncome &

MONTH

10,538.46

838.11

2O2O YTD

26,346.15

2,115.37

2020 Budget

137,000.00
10,480.50

455.00

154.80

19,200.00

1,468.80

5,410.00
2,628.OO

1,200.00
480.00

1,680.00

900.00
2,842.00

o.oo
0.00

1,199.00

1,155.00
7,800.00

828.00
2,719.00
1 ,100.00
1,345.00

0.00
245.O0

2,395.00

1,484.00

2,692.00

3,000.00

4,000.00

2020 Project

137,000.00
10,480.50

455.00

154.80

5,000.00
19,200.00

1,468.80
5,410.00
2,628.00

'1,200.00

480.00

1,680.00

900.00
2,842.00

0.00
0.00

1 ,199.00

1 ,155.00
7,800.00

828.00
2,719.00
1,100.00

1,345.00
0.00

245.00
2,395.00

1,484.00

2,692.00
3,000.00

4,000.00

556.00

350.OO

168.00
5,130.00

225,065.10
3,771.99

2019 YTD

21,278.84
1,866.62

173.00

2,940.91

259.09
505.00

1,381.79

300.
79.98

279.92
149.96

3,041.90

290.00

1,950.00

36.00
579.50

7.92

702.42

50.00

300.00
1,354.00

180.99

37,707.84
19,278.25

837.09 56,986.09

1,981.73

160.11

425.00
405.00

100.00

139.96

86.98
355.40

99.00

62.75

3,963.46

328.16
425.O0

740.00

200.00

39.99

279.92
'16'1.96

355.40

99.00

650.00

50.00

192.21

246.71

91.60

16,360.27

1,300.00

441.48
349.50
106.37

552.11

22.00

464.00

226.72

38,579.34
18,403.33

982.67

556.00

350.00
168.00

5,130.00

220,065.10
826.63

.73



8:21 AM

03/06/20
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

February 2020

Feb 20

Ordinary !ncome/Expense
lncome

Donation
Donor Campaign

Board Member
Community

Total Donor Campaign

Tota! Donation

Fees
Divorce
GeneralCivil
Guardianship
Post Judgement
SPED

Total Fees

Fund Raising
Theatre Party Petoskey

Supporter
Sponsor
Tickets

Total Theatre Party Petoskey

300.00
50.00

350.00

350.00

100.00
115.00
190.00
50.00

650.00

1,105.00

500.00
3,200.00

525.00

4,225.00

Total Fund Raising 4,225.00

lnterest 24.70
Training & Workshops

Advanced 550.00

Total Training & Workshops

VORP
Charlevoix

TotalVORP

Total Income

Expense
BC

Salaries & Wages
Payroll Expense

TotalBC

Accounting
Advertising
Charlevoix Office

Rent

Total Charlevoix Office

Communications
Internet
Telephone

916.66

550.00

916.66

7,171.36

1,981.73
160.11

2,141.84

425.00
405.00

100.00

100.00

86.98
139.96
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8:21 AM

03/06/20
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

February 2020

Feb 20

Total Communications

Contractual
Equipment Expense

Purchase

Total Equipment Expense

Occupancy
Rent

Tota! Occupancy

Other
Executive Director
Licenses, Fees, Dues

TotalOther

Payroll Expenses
Salaries and Wages
Supplies
Travel

Mileage

TotalTravel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net lncome

226.94

355.40

99.00

650.00

50.00
192.21

650.00

99.00

91.60

242.21

838.11
10,538.46

246.71

91.60

16,360.27

-9,188.91

-9,188.91
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9:14 AM

03/06/20
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Expenses by Vendor Summary

February 2020

Feb 20

BG Payroll Distribution
Charlevoix Ghamber of Gommerce
Charter Communications
GhemicalBank
City of Charlevoix
Culligan
Dan McGuire
East Jordan Rotary Club
EPS
Kammerman & Bascom
Laura Buckingham
Online Payroll Service Fee
Payrol! Distribution
Petoskey Chamber of Gommerce
St. Francis Xavier

TOTAL

2,141.84
180.00
226.94

82.42
100.00
26.50

4s9.00
80.00

185.40
425.00
91.60
10.00

11,376.57
325.00
650.00

16,360.27

Page 1



8:23 AM

03/06/20
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

January through February 2020

Jan - Feb 20

Ordinary Income/Expense
lncome

CDP
CDRP Funds

1st Quarter

Total CDRP Funds

County Funding
Gharlevoix
Emmet

TotalCounty Funding

Donation
Donor Campaign

Board Member
Community

Total Donor Campaign

Total Donation

Fees
Breach of Contract
Divorce
GeneralCivil
Guardianship
Landlord/Tenant
Post Judgement
SPED

Total Fees

Fund Raising
Theatre Paily Charlevoix

Sponsor

Total Theatre Party Charlevoix

Theatre Party Petoskey
Supporter
Sponsor
Tickets

Total Theatre Party Petoskey

Total Training & Workshops

VORP
Charlevoix

TotalVORP

8,000.00

{9,341.51

19,341.5{

10,000.00
8,355.00

18,355.00

300.00
275.00

575.00

100.00
73s.00
790.00
290.00

50.00
50.00

650.00

2,665.00

250.00

250.00

600.00
4,100.00

625.00

5,325.00

Total Fund Raising 5,575.00

lnterest 87.84
Training & Workshops

Advanced 550.00

550.00

1,E33.32

1,833.32

Page 1

575.00



8:23 AM

03/06/20
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

January through February 2020

Jan - Feb 20

Totallncome

Expense
BC

Salaries & Wages
Payroll Expense

Total BG

Accounting
Advertising
Charlevoix Office

Rent
Telephone

Total Charlevoix Office

Communications
lnternet
Telephone

Total Communications

Contractual
Equipment Expense

Purchase

Total Equipment Expense

Fringe Benefits
Unemployment

Total Fringe Benefits

Occupancy
Rent

Total Occupancy

Other
Board
Executive Director
Hospitality
Licenses, Fees, Dues
Misc.

TotalOther

Payroll Expenses
Salaries and Wages
Supplies
Travel

Mileage

TotalTrave!

Tota! Expense

Net Ordinary lncome

56,982.67

3,963.46
328.16

4,291|.62

425.OO
740.00

200.00
39.99

239.99

161.96
279.92

441.88

355.40

99.00

62.75

99.00

62.75

1,300.00

1,300.00

4/1.48
349.50
106.37
552.11

22.O0

1,471.46

2,115.37
26,346.15

464.00

226.72

226.72

38,579.34

18,403.33
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E:23 AM NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

03/06/20 Profit & Loss
cash Basis January through February 2020

Jan - Feb 20

Net lncome 18,403.33

Page 3



9:13 AM

03/06/20
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

Jan - Feb 20

4,291.62
380.00
481.87
s46.80
200.00

26.50
604.00

80.00
185.40
135.00

54.62
425.O0
94.14

182.63
20.00

28,461.52
665.00
299.50

73.99
1,300.00

62.75
9.00

38,579.34

Expenses by Vendor Summary
January through February 2020

BG Payroll Distribution
Charlevoix Chamber of Gommerce
Charter Gommunications
GhemicalBank
City of Charlevoix
Culligan
Dan McGuire
East Jordan Rotary Glub
EPS
Harbor Springs Chamber of Gommerce
Judi Doan
Kammerman & Bascom
Karen Cole
Laura Buckingham
Online Payroll Service Fee
Payroll Distribution
Petoskey Chamber of Gommerce
Rotary
Sky's the Limit
St. Francis Xavier
The 501 Alliance
Trophy Case

TOTAL

Page 1



9:15 AM

03/06/20

Cash Basis

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Savings 4Front
CD Bank of N. Ml 806536
CD Char State Bank'18756
CD Char State Bank 18910
CD Chemical Bank 803611
CD Chemical Bank 80463'l
CD Chemical Bank 806536
CD First Comm. Bank 60302215
CD First Comm. Bank 60302716
Checking 1st Community Bank
Money Market Fifth Third
Money Market PNC
Petty Cash
Savings Chase
Savings Chemical Bank

Total Checking/Savings

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Accumulated Depreciation
Equipment

Purchase
Equipment - Other

Total Equipment

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
lnvestments - CCCF
lnvestments - PHSACF

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

As of February 29,2020

Feb 29, 20 Feb 28, 19 $ Change % Change

27,025.84
0.00

6,067.23
12,383.89
6,673.72
6,335.29
6,511.32
7,948.25
5,671.33

74,076.19
5,001.64
5,007.75

100.00
0.00

20,326.78

1s,892.35
7.95

6,039.46
12,355.06
6,640.46
6,303.71
6,478.87
7,916.52
5,648.65

73,006.28
5,001.31
s,00s.25

100.00
8,092.43

20,316.52

11,133.49
-7.95
27.77
28.83
33.26
31.58
32.45
31.73
22.68

1,069.91
0.33
2.50
0.00

-8,092.43
10.15

7O.1o/o

-100.0%
0.5%
0.20/o

0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4o/o

0.4%
1.50/o

0.0%
01%
0.0%

-100.0%
0.1%

183,129.23 178,804.92 4,324.31 2.4%

't83,',t29.23

-39,876.17

44,523.75
-1,788.00

42,735.75

178,804.92

-36,962.77

44,523.75
-1,788.00

42,735.75

4,324.31

-2,913.40

0.00
0.00

2.4%

-7.9%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%0.00

2,859.58

10,919.46
16,787.44

5,772.98

10,679.46
15,073.24

-2,913.40

240.00
1,7'.t4.20

-50.iYo

2.3%
11.4%

27,706.90 25,752.70 1,954.20 7.6%

213,695.7'.! 210,330.60 3,365.1'l 1.6%

Page 1



9:15 AM

03/06/20

Cash Basis

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

BC State lncome Tax Withheld
BC Federal lncome Tax Withheld
BC Michigan Unemployment
BF State lncome Tax Withheld
BF Michigan Unemployment
BF FICA Tax Withheld
BF Federal Income Tax Withheld
BC FICA Tax Withheld
RP Michigan Unemployment
RP State lncome Tax Withheld
RP FICA Tax Withheld
RP Federal lncome Tax Withheld
Federal lncome Tax Withheld
Fica Tax Withheld
Michigan Unemployment
State lncome Tax Withheld

Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
*Retained Earnings
Opening Bal Equity
Net lncome

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

As of February 29,2020

Feb 29, 20 Feb 28, 19 $ Change % Change

363.33
43.00

201.06
975.77

11.01
4,956.02
1,068.69

479.01
97.81

-171.32
-568.27

-90.00
-269.69

-3,410.33
1,931.29
-118.85

290.s7
14.00
44.96

975.77
11.01

4,956.02
1,068.69

't77.24
97.81

-171.32
-343.30

-76.00
-213.69

-3,394.93
1,674.62
-261.79

72.76
29.00

156.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

301.77
0.00
0.00

-224.97
-14.00
-56.00
-15.40
256.67
142.94

25.0%
207.1%
347.2o/o

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.lfo

170.3%
0.0%
0.0%

-65.5%
-18.4'/o
-26.2o/o

-0.5%
15.3%
s4.6%

5,498.53 4,849.66 648.87 13.4%

5,498.53 4,849.66 648.87 13.4%

s,498.53

189,793.86
-0.01

18,403.33

4,849.66

1 8s,807.70
-0.01

19,673.25

648.87

3,986.16
0.00

-1,269.92

't3.4%

2.2%
0.0%

-6.5%

208,1 97.1 8 205,480.94 2,716.24 1.3%

213,695.71 210,330.60 3,36s.1'1 1.6Yo
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